MA210 — MA211
Oct. 1, 1969

14552P1

26" AND 34" SNOWBLOWERS

Model Number

Effective Date
Form Number

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

CORPORATION

To continue its program of guelity ond design improvement, the
sign or prices without natice and without incurring obligation.

EIGRAVELY

manufocturer reserves the right to change specificotions, de-

H€ LT VW
L0 0L YW-S¥IMOTEMONS




%

* %
*

W oo~ L b

PART NO.

12409P1
180075
426767
10218A1
10222A1
9657P1
12399P1
180020
120243
12400P1
9669P1
9668P1
12401P1
12402P1
12403P1
12404P1
6341P1
6339P1
9660P1
9659P1
10574P1
10325P1
9662P1
9661P1
103867
103868
10217A1
10221A1
6493P1
6494P1
6484P1
6485P1
10573P1
9667P1
10577A1
13619P1
10224A1
13464P1
10578P1
113782
9413447
120393
160541
6395P1
6396P1
9419454
126485
6490A1
6491A1
9413447
6411P1
6412P1
180075
120386
6477P1
455025
10188P1
435507
120396
180020

DESCRIPTION

Flange Bearing
5/16 x°5/8 Hex:alld. Bolt
7/8 Hex. Nut

R. H. Reel (26)
R. H. Reel (34)
Friction Disc
Drive Plate
%.X%3/4 HexiaHd ssBolt
% Lockwasher

Gear Housing Cap
O-Ring

O-Ring

Worm Gear

Reel Gear Tube
Key

Thrust Race
Bearing Cap
Gasket

Needle Bearing
Thrust Washer
Worm Shaft

Spacer

Thrust Race
Thrust Bearing
3/8 Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug
% Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug
L. H. Reel (26) -
L. H. Reel (34)
Washer

Washer

Reel Shaft (26)
Reel Shaft (34)
Reel Gear Housing
0il Seal

Drive Coupling

1 Locknut

Fan

Bearing

Shaft

#15 Woodruff Key
5/16 Locknut
11/32 Flatwasher
% Machine Screw
Guard (26)

Guard (34)

% Locknut

5 x 1 % Rd. Hd. Sq. Nk. Bolt

Body (26)

Body (34)

5/16 Locknut

Wear Strip (26)

Wear Strip (34)

5/16 x 5/8 Hex. Hd. Bolt
9/32 Flatwasher
Bearing Ring

a1 Hex. Hdis;Bodt
Skid

L Locknut

17/32 Flatwasher

% x 3/4 Hex. Hd. Bolt



PART NO.

L5022
10579P1
181666
126344
6410A1
159582
10580P1
445339
6496P1
6404A1
180016
155886
6552P1
10496P1
120622
6399A1
274655
6464P1
6469A1
10502P1
10186A1
456004
10184P1
120596
191 L85
6381P1
9413314
6370A1
6375P1
12550P1
15127.P1
13143P1
13144P1
10102A1
13412
10210P1
¥0211P1
454563
9652P1
180079
9419455
6492PZ
7408P1
9630P1
961 2P1
272739
6499P1
9687A1
180134
6497P1
9691A1
9694A1
9642P1
131016
9686P1
453670
9640P1
180134
6459P1

DESCRIPTION

3/ 8=xaitienc s SHd. Bolt
Gear Box Support

7/ 16N S tle NHdE Bolt
4 Tx 2SR HdSNSGT Nk, Bolt
Fan Housing

#8 x 3/8 Machine Screw
Glide

#8 Spring Nut

Clamp

Chute

L x%L Hex S Hd®SRolt

#8 x % Machine Screw
Deflector Baffle
Baffle Retainer

#8 Hex. Nut

Deflector

7/16 Locknut

Wingnut

Frame

3 Hex. Nut

Cable Guide

3/8 Locknut

Drive Housing

13/32 Flatwasher

3/8 x 4 Hex. Hd. Bolt
Wire Rope

% Locknut

Cable Guide

Tube Guard Spacer

0il Seal Retainer

0il Seal

Bearing Race

Bearing Cone
Attachment Clutch Assembly
5/8 Locknut

Stud

Handle Grip

3/16 Spring Pin

Crank

Sl6l x 1llex S Rd S SR ol t
5/16 Locknut

Crank Support

Clamp

Clamp

Connector

5/8 Locknut

Washer

Sprocket Housing Rear
S8 = 2-1/2 Hexx "Hd. Bolt
Friction Ring

Sprocket Weldment
Sprocket Weldment
Sprocket Chain

21/32 Flat Washer
Sprocket Housing Frontweld
1/4 Spring Pin
Sprocket

5/8°x 2 1/2 ‘Hex. Hd. Bolt
Decal

26" Snowblower
34" Snowblower




